
 
New Stock – February 2021 

 
Pictures of the books follow the descriptions. 
 
9832 The Book of the Horace Club 1898-1901 (BH Blackwell. Undated. 500 copies printed.) 
Blanchard C3. The Horace Club was a graduate and undergraduate society formed at Oxford University in 
1893. They wrote poetry in Horatian form in English, Latin and Greek. This collection of their work from the 
period stated was published by BH Blackwell in a limited edition of 500 copies. It contains 5 poems by JB 
and, amongst others, poems by Raymond Asquith and Hilaire Belloc. 121 pages. Bound in white vellum 
with gold lettering and a gold illustration on the front. This copy is in excellent condition internally with a 
tight binding. The vellum covers have darkened a little with age and are lightly scuffed and rubbed in 
places. There is a book plate on the front paste-down and pasted inside the rear cover is a picture of Hilaire 
Belloc dated 1916. Rare.          £100 
 
9112 Bournemouth, Poole & District (Ward, Lock & Co, undated, but thought to be early 1950s) 
The 19th edition of one of Ward Lock’s Red Guides. 176 pages + xv pages of adverts. Bound in stiff red card 
with black lettering and map. 19 illustrations, 4 fold-out maps and 4 other maps within the text. The usual 
comprehensive information about the area including suggested walks, motor tours and sea excursions. A 
few page corners are slightly creased but otherwise the book is in very good condition and all the fold-out 
maps are present and undamaged. Loosely inserted is a flyer for Bournemouth Belle sea trips. £7 
 
9837 The Children’s History of the War by Sir Edward Parrott (Thomas Nelson, undated) 
Complete10-volume set. A chronological account of the Great War written for children. The language 
makes it clear that it is aimed at older children. Bound in light grey cloth with black lettering and with a 
colour illustration pasted into the front. Except for volume 10 (272 pages), each volume is between 300 
and 400 pages. The page size is quite large (9.5 inches X 6.5 inches). Each volume has a colour frontispiece 
and numerous black and white illustrations. All volumes are in excellent condition internally and have firm, 
very slightly cocked, bindings. All have bright, clean covers with lightly rubbed corners and occasional small 
marks on the covers, except as indicated below. 
Volume 2 has some staining on the front and both covers are scuffed and scratched. 
Volume 3 has a scuff mark on the spine and does not have the volume number on the spine. 
Volume 5 has the number blind-stamped on the spine, slightly further up than other volumes. 
Volume 10 has light scuff marks on the front cover picture. 
A lovely set, which would complement John Buchan's 24-volume History of the War.      £100 
(I also have a set of Nelson’s History of the War for sale. Enquire for details.) 
 
9841 The Computer by David Carey. (Ladybird Books, 1979) 
Not a handbook for IT buffs but one of Ladybird’s excellent “How it Works…” series of books for children. A 
simple guide to the basic workings of a computer from the days of punched tape and magnetic tape. This is 
the 1979 edition. 53 pages. Black paper-covered illustrated binding. An embossed library stamp has been 
partly cut off the lower corner of the fly-leaf and the corners are very lightly rubbed but otherwise very 
good. There is no other evidence of library use.       £4 
 
9836 Empire Club Speeches 1935-36 (Printers Guild, Canada, 1936) 
First edition. Speeches delivered during the year together with some administrative information. Lord 
Tweedsmuir’s (John Buchan) was delivered to a joint meeting of this society and The Canadian Club of 
Toronto. The entry for Blanchard C103 describes its appearance in the collected addresses of the latter but 
also notes its appearance in this volume. Both are rare. 439 pages. Bound in dark red cloth with gold 
lettering. Excellent condition throughout.        £18 
 
 



9828 The Faithful Mohawks by John Wolfe Lydekker (Cambridge UP, 1938) 
First edition of Blanchard C120. The Mohawk nation were a small but indispensable part of the defence of 
British America against the incursions of French settlers in the 17th and 18th centuries and were also very 
receptive to the ministry of the Society for the Propagation of the Gospel. Lydekker chronicles their place 
in history. There is a foreword by Lord Tweedsmuir (John Buchan). 206 pages. Bound in terracotta cloth 
with gold lettering. There are 15 illustrations and also a fold-out map at the rear. The spine has faded and 
the corners are very slightly faded. Internally the book is in very good condition but for some tape marks 
on the endpapers. There is a City of Oxford High School for Boys prize label on the front paste-down and 
the front cover bears the seal of the school in gold. Scarce.      £25 
 
7033 Good in a Bed by Ursula Buchan (John Murray, 2001) 
First edition. A selection of Ursula Buchan’s garden writing from The Spectator over the period 1984-2000. 
Erudite, witty and informative and simply a delightful read (and I dislike gardening!!). 260 pages. Bound in 
yellow cloth with red lettering. The book is in very good condition. The illustrated dustwrapper has a little 
creasing around the edges and a few finger marks.       £12 
 
 
9824 The Hamilton Burns Club 1877-1927 (Printed for private circulation by William Hodge & Co, 1927) 
First edition of Blanchard C49. In 1927 the Hamilton Burns Club celebrated its Jubilee #Anniversary Dinner 
and John Buchan was invited to deliver the toast to “The Immortal Memory”. This book was produced for 
private circulation and includes JB’s speech and a full page photograph of him. It records that his speech 
was, after the piper played a lament, “accorded a great ovation”. 33 pages + dinner details + information 
about. Bound in grey paper-covered boards with a white vellum spine and black lettering. The bottom 2 
inches of the spine have some black marks (they look like ink splashes) and the covers have one or two 
finger marks. Internally the book is in excellent condition. A rare work and one which includes a typically 
erudite and witty speech by JB.         £70 
 
9827 Henry Chaplin: A Memoir by his daughter, the Marchioness of Londonderry (Macmillan, 1926) 
First edition of Blanchard C46. Henry Chaplin was a long-serving politician of the 19th and early 20th 
centuries as well as being a noted horseman, sportsman and family man. This memoir by his daughter has 
no formal content by John Buchan, but in her preface Lady Londonderry wrote "My friend, Mr. John 
Buchan has given me invaluable assistance in various sections, and has supervised with me the 
arrangement of the book." 347 pages. Bound in maroon cloth with gold lettering and his arms in gold on 
the front. 36 full page illustrations, 4 of them in colour. 
The binding is rubbed at the extremities with some wear at the spine ends. The covers have patchy fading. 
Internally in good order with all the plates intact and a firm binding. The outer and lower edges are uncut. 
There is intermittent light foxing and occasional brown spots. Surprisingly scarce in the UK.    £18 
 
9829 Lanarkshire in Prose and Verse edited by Hugh Quigley (Elkin Matthews & Marrot, 1929) 
C63. No. 2 in the publisher's County Anthologies series. Prose and poetry about Lanarkshire and the 
Southern Uplands. It includes 2 extracts from John Burnet of Barns. Given that these are not new work I 
would question whether this book should be included in Blanchard but it is! 148 pages. Bound in light blue 
cloth with gold lettering and the county shield in gold on the front. The spine is lightly browned as are the 
top edge of the front cover and the edges of the rear cover. Internally bright with slightly browned 
endpapers.             £18 
 
9835 One Hundred Years History of the St Andrew’s Society of Toronto 
(Published by Murray Printing Company for the St Andrew’s Society, Toronto, 1936) 
A variety of articles and information in celebration of the centenary of the society. 153 pages. Bound in 
pebbled blue cloth with gold lettering and the society’s emblem in gold on the front. Light blue marbled 
endpapers; frontispiece portrait of Lord Tweedsmuir. It is thought that the introduction (2 pages) may be 
written by JB. But for slightly dull lettering on the spine, the book is in excellent condition.        £20 



 
 
 
9838 The Pilgrim’s Progress by John Bunyan (SW Partridge & Co, undated) 
Late 19th/early 20th century illustrated edition of Bunyan's classic story with 62 black & white illustrations 
and an introductory biographical sketch of l6 pages + 2-page publisher's catalogue. Bound in red cloth with 
the spine and front cover illustrated and lettered in gold, black, blue and green. Internally very good with a 
mixture of illustrations, full-page and within the text. The binding is scuffed and rubbed in places but 
remind quite bright. The hinges are cracked, the front one being a little shaky. There is a prize certificate 
dated 1913 inside the front cover.          £14 
 
9825 Scholar Gipsies by john Buchan (John Lane, The Bodley Head, 1896) 
First edition of Blanchard A4. A mixture of essays and short stories influenced by Matthew Arnold’s 
concept of the Scholar Gipsy, 206 pages + 16-page publisher’s catalogue. Frontispiece etching with tissue 
guard, 5 other etchings and a decorative title page, all by DY Cameron. Outer and lower edges uncut. The 
spine is a little rubbed at the ends and has tiny splits and the corners are rubbed. The covers have some 
handling stains around the edges. Internally bright, although the tissue guard is foxed in places. Former 
owners name in pencil on the fly-leaf and a very small label (bookseller) on the front paste-down. The rear 
hinge is cracked but the binding remains firm. Overall, a sound copy of an early John Buchan work. Having 
bought this at low cost I can offer it at the bargain price of      £50 
 
9830 Scolt Head Island edited by JA Steers (W Heffer & Sons, 1934) 
First edition of Blanchard C91.  “The Story of its Origin: The Plant Life and Animal Life of the Dunes and 
Marshes”. Scolt Head Island is a small tidal island off the North Norfolk coast and this book presents the 
work of a group of geographers and naturalists who carried out a detailed study of the island in the early 
1930s.  John Buchan wrote a foreword. 234 pages. Bound in dark red cloth with gold lettering. There are 34 
plates, including a number of fold-outs, 17 illustrations in the text and a large 6 inched to the mile fold-out 
map at the rear. The binding is lightly rubbed at the extremities and a little dull. Internally the book is in 
very good condition with all the plates, fold-outs and map undamaged. An interesting work, scarce in first 
edition.             £50 
 
9834 De strijd aan de Somme, tweede phase by John Buchan (Nelson, undated) 
Dutch language translation of Blanchard A41, The Battle of the Somme, second phase. Similar binding and 
layout to the UK edition. This copy has lost its spine and rear cover at some point and the remaining front 
cover has been grafted onto a white card binding. The rebinding has been neatly done. The front cover has 
small chips at the lower corners and is quite grubby. Internally there are one or two finger marks and a few 
brown spots but it is generally in good condition. Rare.      £10 
 
 
9826 Walks Around Peebles by A Ernest Maylard (JA Kerr & Co,1937) 
Second edition of Blanchard C95. This is a revised and enlarged version of the original edition; “a special 
chapter has been added on road routes”. This edition retains Buchan’s brief foreword. 73 pages. Fold-out 
map at the rear. Staple bound in limp green cloth. Other than some very slight creasing the book is in 
excellent condition. This is a delightful little book and many of the walks and motor routes are still 
practicable.            £18 
 

See next page for pictures. 
 
 
 
 
 



 

   

     
 

     
 



     
 

         

 
 
 
 
 
       
 
 



 


